
MDA Clubmans
Rallycross Championship 

Round 2 - Blyton 
22nd May 2005 

S.M.A.R.T.
Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing 
Ravenslea,  Melrose Road,  Galashiels,  TD1  2AT            Telephone :  01896 – 752447 



MDA Clubmans Championship Modified 

Pos   No  Name                 Laps  Time     Pts   Laps  Time Pts Laps Time Pts Total 
1 317 Gary DIXON 5 3:50.600 1 5 3:31.170 2 5 3:22.110 1 4
2 336 Chris BELLAMY 5 4:15.510 3 5 3:29.720 1 4 DNF 4 8 
3 409 Richard WAKELING 5 3:56.460 2 5 3:37.000 3 5 3:32.470 3 8 
4 333 James BIRD 4 DNF 4 5 3:41.960 4 5 3:31.30 2 10 

MDA Clubmans Championship Stockhatch 

Pos   No  Name                 Laps  Time     Pts   Laps  Time Pts Laps Time Pts Total 
1 790 Tony LYNCH 5 3:47.420 1 5 3:34.210 2 5 3:32.770 1 4 
2 702 Richard HORTON 5 3:49.630 2 5 3:36.460 3 5 3:30.650 1 6 
3 760 Bryan ARMSTRONG 5 3:53.850 2 5 3:47.470 2 5 3:31.470 2 6 
4 684 Dave BAINES 5 3:59.020 5 5 3:35.700 1 5 3:34.640 3 9 
5 799 Kenny HALL 5 3:50.290 3 5 3:31.120 1 5 3:38.220 5 9 
6 733 Gareth WOOD 5 3:47.830 1 5 3:37.060 4 5 3:40.880 4 9 
7 742 Andrew BARKER 5 4:07.120 3 5 3:39.670 5 5 3:34.080 2 10 
8 662 Phil CHICKEN 5 3:54.860 4 5 3:43.030 3 5 3:37.770 4 11 
9 767 Aiden McCULLAGH 0 DNF 5 1 DNF 5 5 3:37.200 3 13 
10 765 Derek CLARK 5 4:07.510 4 5 4:01.660 6 5 4:07.300 5 15 
11 845 Ben PICKERING  DNS 7 5 3:50.050 4 5 4:12.930 6 17 

MDA Clubmans Championship Minicross 

Pos   No  Name                 Laps  Time     Pts   Laps  Time Pts Laps Time Pts Total 
1 404 Ralph BUDD 5 3:36.020 1 5 3:32.560 1 5 3:31.710 2 4 
2 480 Mark COLLARD 5 3:39.070 1 5 3:35.030 3 5 3:31.970 1 5 
3 481 Sam CLARK 5 3:42.720 2 5 3:34.500 2 5 3:30.170 1 5
4 437 Daniel BALSTER 5 3:42.960 1 5 3:35.090 3 5 3:36.490 3 7 
5 489 Ben CLARK 5 3:39.650 2 5 3:33.860 1 5 3:45.690 5 8 
6 490 Edward COLLETT 5 3:46.080 5 5 3:34.690 2 5 3:31.150 1 8 
7 425 J Mark GRIFFIN 5 3:41.300 3 5 3:34.040 2 5 3:33.930 3 8 
8 457 Edward HEINZELMANN 5 3:43.040 3 5 3:33.080 1 5 3:40.550 5 9 
9 459 Shelley WAKELING 5 3:41.900 4 5 3:37.180 4 5 3:33.540 2 10 
10 469 Matthew HAY 5 3:45.030 4 5 3:39.900 5 5 3:38.560 3 12 
11 494 Andy KNOWLES 5 3:52.050 3  DNS 5 5 3:39.030 4 12 
12 436 Rod STANNILAND 5 3:44.410 5 5 3:38.900 4 5 3:39.660 4 13 
13 450 Andrew SMITH 5 4:09.710 6 5 3:41.580 6 5 3:35.250 2 14 
14 499 Neil WADE 5 3:44.300 2 5 3:40.470 6 5 3:47.680 6 14 
15 493 David BELL 5 4:05.140 4 5 3:44.830 4 5 3:47.000 6 14 
16 433 Philip SHARPE 5 3:46.570 6 0 DNF 5 5 3:38.620 4 15 
17 485 Ian CLARK  DNS 8 5 3:39.840 3 5 3:43.610 5 16 
18 486 Tony WILSON 2 DNF 5 5 3:53.040 7 2 DNF 7 19 

MDA Clubmans Championship Junior Minicross 

Pos   No  Name                 Laps  Time     Pts   Laps  Time Pts Laps Time Pts Total 
1 555 Andrew JORDAN 5 3:46.190 1 5 3:44.600 2 5 3:39.510 1 4 
2 562 David NAIRN 5 3:54.010 4 5 3:44.190 1 5 3:43.580 2 7 
3 546 Robert GAFFNEY 5 3:50.460 3 5 3:50.980 3 5 3:46.520 4 10 
4 525 Charles BUNYAN 5 3:50.400 2 5 3:58.020 6 5 3:46.980 5 13 
5 502 Russell SIMPSON 5 4:11.110 6 5 3:55.020 5 5 3:44.710 3 14 
6 588 Ben POWER 5 3:55.090 5 5 3:51.050 4 5 3:58.540 6 15



MDA Clubmans – Superfinal 

Pos No. Name  Laps Total Tm 
1 404 Ralph BUDD 5 3:34.620 
2 790 Tony LYNCH 5 3:34.830 
3 799 Kenny HALL 5 3:40.650 
4 481 Sam CLARK 5 3:41.310 
5 490 Edward COLLETT 5 3:41.650 
6 425 J Mark GRIFFIN 5 3:42.770 
7 489 Ben CLARK 5 3:44.810 
 760 Bryan ARMSTRONG  DNS 

MDA Clubmans Modified – A Final 

Pos No. Name  Laps Total Tm
1 317 Gary DIXON 6 4:09.950 
2 333 James BIRD 6 4:14.800 
3 409 Richard WAKELING 4 DNF 
 336 Chris BELLAMY  DNS 

MDA Clubmans Stockhatch – A Final 

Pos No. Name  Laps Total Tm 
1 790 Tony LYNCH 6 4:05.680 
2 799 Kenny HALL 6 4:08.180 
3 760 Bryan ARMSTRONG 6 4:13.280 
4 742 Andrew BARKER 6 4:18.030 
5 684 Dave BAINES 6 4:39.830 
6 702 Richard HORTON 2 DNF 
7 733 Gareth WOOD 2 DNF 
 765 Derek CLARK  DNS 

MDA Clubmans Stockhatch – B Final 

Pos No. Name  Laps Total Tm 
1 765 Derek CLARK 6 4:43.070 
2 845 Ben PICKERING 6 4:43.690 
3 662 Phil CHICKEN 0 DNF  
4 767 Aiden McCULLAGH  EXCL 

MDA Clubmans Championship Minicross – A Final 

Pos No. Name  Laps Total Tm 
1 404 Ralph BUDD 6 4:07.870 
2 425 J Mark GRIFFIN 6 4:09.590 
3 481 Sam CLARK 6 4:10.390 
4 490 Edward COLLETT 6 4:11.210 
5 489 Ben CLARK 6 4:15.510 
 437 Daniel BALSTER  DNS 

480 Mark COLLARD  DNS 
436 Rod STANNILAND  DNS 

MDA Clubmans Championship Minicross – B Final 

Pos No. Name  Laps Total Tm 
1 436 Rod STANNILAND 6 4:19.150 
2 469 Matt HAY 6 4:19.490 
3 459 Shelley WAKELING 6 4:19.640 
4 499 Neil WADE 6 4:22.080 
5 457 Edward HEINZELMANN 6 4:22.540 
6 450 Andrew SMITH 6 4:23.470 
7 494 Andy KNOWLES 6 4:26.110 
8 433 Philip SHARPE 4 DNF 



MDA Clubmans Championship Minicross – C Final 

Pos No. Name  Laps Total Tm 
1 433 Philip SHARPE 6 4:32.160 
2 493 David BELL 6 4:36.540 
3 486 Tony WILSON 6 4:50.530 
4 485 Ian CLARK 5 DNF 
5 475 Brian WADE  DNS 

Junior Rallycross Championship – A Final 

Pos No. Name  Laps Total Tm 
1 555 Andrew JORDAN 6 4:20.650 
2 562 David NAIRN 6 4:21.060 
3 502 Russell SIMPSON 6 4:26.300 
4 546 Robert GAFFNEY 6 4:26.640 
5 588 Ben POWER 6 4:30.040 
6 525 Charles BUNYAN 6 4:50.470 


